

TOWN OF HULL
OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK
253 Atlantic Avenue
Hull, MA 02045
Telephone: 781-773-3803

Received: Town Clerk's Office February 23. 2024 10:30 am. L.W.

Low Week, MMC/CMMC
Town Clerk
Justice of the Peace
Notary Public

February 22, 2024

TO:

- William Francis Galvin, Secretary of the Commonwealth, Elections Division
- Residents of the Town of Hull, Massachusetts

This is to notify you that the Town of Hull will be conduct advance removal and/or advance depositing of ballots for the March 5 2024, Presidential Primary at the following times and location:

Hull Town Hall 253 Atlantic Avenue Hull, MA 02045

Tuesday, February 27, 2024 starting at 9:00 am Wednesday, February 28, 2024 starting at 9:00 am Thursday, February 29, 2024 starting at 9:00 am Friday, March 1, 2024 starting at 8:30 am Saturday, March 2, 2024 starting at 8:30 am Sunday, March 3, 2024 starting at 8:30 am Monday, March 4, 2024 starting at 9:00 am

We respectfully ask that observers register in advance (before the end of the business day prior) for all processing sessions of early/absentee voted ballots by emailing: townclerk@town.hull.ma.us

Any ballots received after this date will be brought to the polling location – Hull High School, 180 Main Street (Precinct 1-2-3) on Election Day to be processed.

A full record of advance removal will be kept for each session. In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 54 section 25B as amended by Section 10 of Chapter 92 of the Acts of 2022, no results shall be determined or announced until after the time the polls close on March 5, 2024.

In Accordance with the Regulations, 950 CMR 47.12 and the provisions of sections 7(k) of Chapter 115 of the Acts of 2020, no results of March 5, 2024 State Election shall be determined or announced until after the time the polls close (8:00PM) on Tuesday, March 5, 2024 at Hull High School, 180 Main Street. At that time, the results from Advance Processed Ballots shall be added to the Election Day results, posted online on the Town Clerk's webpage at www.town.hull.ma.us. These will be UNOFFICIAL results.

Lori West, MMC/CMMC Hull Town Clerk/Chief Election Official